SEP-22-98 10:43 AM CARLOS GARCIA, C.P.A.

305 279 8948

300002661623

10/12/98

P.02 .....

-018

--01085

\*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

38 OCT 12

PH 12:

N

## P98000009294

st. · · ·

September 22, 1998

State of Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL<sup>-</sup>32314

RE: ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION ARB INVESTMENTS, INC. P98000009294



Dear Sirs:

<u>ئ</u>ي ا

The Directors of the above referenced corporation have agreed to dissolve the corporation.

Please find enclosed the articles of dissolution of Apple Investments, Inc. along with the requisite fee of 35.00.

Please forward your confirmation to the following;

Mr. Carlos E. Garcia, CPA 11430 North Kendall Drive, #225 Miami, Florida 33176

Respectfully 0150 Mex Redondo,

Segretary/Treasurer

SEP-22-98 10:44 AM CARLOS GARCIA, C.P.A.

305 279 8948

P.03

PH 12:

2

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is <u>ARB Investments</u>, Inc.

Document # P98000009294

THIRD: (check one)

\_\_\_\_ None of the corporation's shares have been issued.

X The corporation has not commenced business.

FOURTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.

FIFTH: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.

SIXTH: Adoption of Dissolution (check one)

\_\_\_\_ A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.

X A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.

19 98 Signed this <u>2lud</u> day of \_\_\_\_

ARB Investments, Inc. (Corporation Name)

By (An incorporator) adopted by the incorporators or by the chairmen or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer if adopted by the directors)

ALex Redondo

(Typed or printed name)

Secretary Тлеалилеп

(Title)